

**CNR No. DLCT01-000975-2023**  
**SC No. 50/2023**  
**State Vs. Mendhi Hasan and Anr.**  
**FIR No. 167/2022**  
**PS Rajinder Nagar**

**20<sup>th</sup> March, 2023**

Present: Sh. Md. Iqrar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused no.1 Mendhi Hasan and accused no.2  
Md. Mustkeen produced from J.C.  
LAC for accused no.1 Mehndi Hasan not present.  
Sh. Tarun Kumar Makhija, Counsel for accused  
no.2.

Notice issued to the IO received back served but it is reported that he is busy in law and order duty.

Issue fresh notice to the IO to appear personally on NDOH.

LAC for accused no.1 Mehndi Hasan is not present today.

Accordingly, matter is adjourned.

List the matter for arguments on charge on **18.04.2023**.

**(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)**  
**ASJ-04/Central/Delhi**  
**20.03.2023<sub>(VR)</sub>**