

SC No.:50/2023
FIR No.: 167/2022
PS: Rajinder Nagar
State Vs Mendhi Hasan & Anr.
CNR No.: DLCT01-000975-2023

06/02/2024

Present: Mr. Abhishek Rana, Id. Addl.PP for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Witness Nitin Dhawan is present through VC with
his counsel Sh. Ashish Kapoor.

It is submitted that witness Nitin Dhawan is
hospitalized.

One report has been received from IO SI
Dharmender Sharma that FSL result has been received and
supplementary chargesheet shall be filed after obtaining the
sanction u/s 39 Arms Act. Let the same be awaited.

List this case for remaining PE on **02/04/2024**. Issue
fresh summons to witness Nitin Dhawan for the next date of
hearing.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 06/02/2024_{MK}