

IA No.03/2024
SC No.:50/2023
FIR No.:167/2022
PS:Rajinder Nagar
State Vs Mehendi Hasan & Anr.

09/08/2024

This is an application for grant of regular bail to applicant / accused Mohd. Mustkeen. Let it be checked and registered separately.

Present: Mr. A.B. Asthana, Id. Addl.PP for the State.
Mr. Mahesh Kumar Patel, Id. Counsel for applicant /accused.

Issue notice of this application to IO / SHO concerned to file reply to this application including regarding previous involvement, if any, of the applicant / accused for the next date of hearing.

Also issue notice to concerned Jail Superintendent to file nominal roll of the applicant / accused for the next date of hearing.

List for reply and arguments on 17/08/2024.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 09/08/2024_{MK}