

SC No.:50/2023
FIR No.:167/2022
PS:Rajinder Nagar
State Vs Mendhi Hasan & Anr.
CNR No.: DLCT01-000975-2023

04/11/2024

The Lawyers are reported to be abstaining from work today.

Present: Mr. A.B. Asthana, Id. Addl.PP for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.

PW Nitin Dhawan is present. He is discharged unexamined for today only.

Summons issued to IO SI Dharmendra Kumar Sharma received back with request that he is on medical rest from 30/10/2024 to 06/11/2024.

Issue notice to SHO PS Rajender Nagar to appear in person for explanation regarding supplementary chargesheet on the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 21/01/2025. Issue fresh summons to IO SI Dharmendra Kumar Sharma for the next date of hearing.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 04/11/2024_{MK}