

CNR No. DLCT01-000975-2023

SC No. 50/2023

State Vs. Mendhi Hasan

FIR No. 167/2022

PS Rajinder Nagar

**APPLICATION ON BEHALF OF THE APPLICANT MENDHI
HASAN FOR GRANT OF BAIL**

12th February, 2025

Present: Sh. Yogendra Adari, Id. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. U.K. Giri, Id. Counsel for applicant through V.C.
IO SI Neeraj Chaudhary in person.

Reply filed.

At request of Counsel for applicant, list the matter for
arguments on **15.02.2025**.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)

ASJ-04/Central/Delhi

12.02.2025^(VR)