

SC No.:50/2023
FIR No.:167/2022
PS: Rajinder Nagar
State Vs Mehandi Hasan & Anr.
CNR No. DLCT01-000975-2023

15/02/2025

Present: Mr. Yogendra Adari, Id. Addl.PP for the State.
Accused No.1 Mehandi Hasan is present on interim bail.
Accused No.2 produce from JC.
Mr. Ishant Batra (D-2583/18), proxy counsel accused No.1.
IO SI Dharmeder in person.

IO has submitted that the supplementary chargesheet has already been filed and the same is pending for committal before the Id. JMFC.

Let the supplementary chargesheet be awaited for
15/04/2025.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 15/02/2025_{MK}