

IA No.10/2025
SC No.:50/2023
FIR No.:167/2022
PS:Rajinder Nagar
State Vs Mehandi Hasan & others

APPLICATION FOR GRANT OF BAIL TO APPLICANT /
ACCUSED MEHANDI HASAN

20/02/2025

The lawyers are reported to be abstaining from work today.

Present: Mr. Yogendra Adari, ld. Addl.PP for the State.
None for applicant.

List for arguments on 25/02/2025.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 20/02/2025_{MK}