

IA No. 12/2025
SC No. 50/2023
State vs. Mehandi Hasan and Ors.
FIR No. 167/2022
PS Rajinder Nagar

**INTERIM BAIL APPLICATION OF APPLICANT MEHANDI
HASAN**

12th March, 2025

Present: Sh. Yogendra Adari, Id. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. U.K. Giri, Counsel for applicant/accused
through V.C.
IO SI Yogesh Poonia in person.

IO seeks some more time for verification of medical
documents of the child of the applicant

List for reply and arguments on **18.03.2025**.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi
12.03.2025_(VR)