

SC : 777/2024
FIR No. : 496/2024
PS: Karol Bagh
U/s: 307/34/25/27 Arms Act
State Vs. Adiba & Ors.
CNR No. : DLCT01-018457-2024

29.08.2025

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Atif Mohd. and Atif Malik on bail.
Accused Adiba is absent.
Sh. Mohd. Zakir, Ld. Counsel for accused Atif
Mohd. and Atif Malik.
Sh. Alamine, Ld. Counsel for accused Adiba through
VC.

Ld. Counsel for accused Adiba submits that he has been informed in the morning by the accused that she is unable to appear today. He submits that he has just reached Tis Hazari Court and would file exemption application. Since no effective hearing has taken place, on the oral request exemption is allowed subject to production of medical documents on the next date of hearing.

Notice to IO received back duly served, despite service he is absent.

Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 5000/- with one surety in the like amount against the IO SI Gurish through the office of DCP concerned.

Put up for consideration on charge on 31.10.2025.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi.
29.08.2025_{km}