

SC : 50/2023
FIR No. : 167/2022
PS: Rajinder Nagar
State Vs. Mehendi Hasan
U/s: 397/34 IPC r/w Section 307/186/201 IPC and 25/27/54/59 Arms Act

05.01.2026

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Iram Afreen, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

I.A. No. : 18/2025:-

This is an application seeking early hearing of the regular bail application. The board of this court does not permit early hearing. Hence, no ground is made out to pre-pone the date. Application stands dismissed.

Copy of the order be given dasti.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi.
05.01.2026

km