

SC No.50/2023
FIR No.167/2022
PS: Rajinder Nagar
State Vs Mehendi Hasan & others

19/01/2026

Fresh application seeking interim bail filed on behalf of applicant / accused Mehndi Hasan i.e. IA No.20/2026.

Present: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Adnan Qureshi, Id. Counsel for applicant / accused.

Issue notice of this application to IO to verify the facts mentioned in the application and file report on the next date of hearing.

Put up for reply and arguments on **28/01/2026**.

This court is looking after the work of other two courts. Hence, request for early hearing date cannot be accommodated.

Put up on the date fixed.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/19/01/2026